Share-Based
Compensation

(2)
Tax Items

(3)

In-
Process

R&D QSI (4) GAAP (1)

Q2 - FISCAL 2010
Revenues $2,661 $  - $  - $  - $2 $2,663
  Change from prior year 9% (75%) 8%
  Change from prior quarter (0%) 0% (0%)
Operating income (loss) $1,065 ($154) $  - ($3) ($132) $776
  Change from prior year 398% (10%) N/M (69%) N/M
  Change from prior quarter (6%) (2%) N/A (27%) (12%)
EBT $1,258 ($154) $  - ($3) ($136) $965
  Change from prior year N/M (10%) N/M (33%) N/M
  Change from prior quarter (4%) (2%) N/A (27%) (8%)
EBT as a % of revenues 47% N/M N/M N/M 36%
Net income (loss) $989 ($98) ($33) ($3) ($81) $774
  Change from prior year N/M 32% N/M N/M (45%) N/M
  Change from prior quarter (5%) 14% N/M N/A (50%) (8%)
Diluted EPS $0.59 ($0.06) ($0.02) $  - ($0.05) $0.46
  Change from prior year N/M 33% N/M N/M (67%) N/M
  Change from prior quarter (5%) 14% N/M N/A (67%) (8%)
Diluted shares used 1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678   1,678

27

Pro Forma Results, (cont.)

IN MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA

SEGMENTS
Pro Forma

(1)

Share-Based
Compensation

(2)
Tax Items

(3)

In-
Process

R&D QSI (4) GAAP (1)

Q1 - FISCAL 2010
Revenues $2,668 $  - $  - $  - $2 $2,670
Operating income (loss) 1,134   (151)   -   - (104)   879
EBT 1,310   (151)   -   - (107)   1,052
Net income (loss) 1,041   (114)   (32)   - (54)   841
Diluted EPS $0.62 ($0.07) ($0.02) $  - ($0.03) $0.50
Diluted shares used 1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691   1,691

Q2 - FISCAL 2009
Revenues $2,447 $  - $  - $  - $8 $2,455
Operating income (loss) 214   (140)   - (6)   (78)   (10)
EBT 147   (140)   - (6)   (102)   (101)
Net loss (46)   (145)   (36)   (6)   (56)   (289)
Diluted EPS ($0.03) ($0.09) ($0.02) $  - ($0.03) ($0.18)
Diluted shares used 1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651   1,651

Q3 - FISCAL 2009
Revenues $2,744 $  - $  - $  - $9 $2,753
Operating income (loss) 1,122   (151)   -   - (77)   894
EBT 1,201   (151)   -   - (66)   984
Net income (loss) 903   (127)   -   - (39)   737
Diluted EPS $0.54 ($0.08) $  - $  - ($0.02) $0.44
Diluted shares used 1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675   1,675

28

Pro Forma Results, (cont.)

IN MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA

SEGMENTS
Pro Forma

(1)

Share-Based
Compensation

(2)
Tax Items

(3)

In-
Process

R&D QSI (4) GAAP (1)

6 MONTHS - FISCAL 2010
Revenues $5,329 $  - $  - $  - $4 $5,333
  Change from prior year 7% (69%) 7%
Operating income (loss) $2,198 ($304) $  - ($3) ($236) $1,655
  Change from prior year 83% (7%) (36%) 125%
EBT $2,566 ($304) $  - ($3) ($243) $2,016
  Change from prior year 205% (7%) N/M (22%) 476%
Net income (loss) $2,030 ($211) ($65) ($3) ($136) $1,615
  Change from prior year 330% 13% N/M N/M (1%) N/M
Diluted EPS $1.21 ($0.13) ($0.04) $  - ($0.08) $0.96
  Change from prior year 332% 13% N/M N/M 0% N/M
Diluted shares used 1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

6 MONTHS - FISCAL 2009
Revenues $4,959 $  - $  - $  - $13 $4,972
Operating income (loss) 1,200   (285)   - (6)   (174)   735
EBT 841   (285)   - (6)   (200)   350
Net income (loss) 472   (243)   (36)   (6)   (135)   52
Diluted EPS $0.28 ($0.15) ($0.02) $  - ($0.08) $0.03
Diluted shares used 1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665   1,665

29

Pro Forma Results, (cont.)

IN MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA

SEGMENTS
Pro Forma

(1)

Share-Based
Compensation

(2)
Tax Items

(3)

In-
Process

R&D QSI (4) GAAP (1)

FISCAL YEAR 2009
Revenues $10,387 $  - $  - $  - $29 $10,416
Operating income (loss) 3,153   (584)   - (6)   (337)   2,226
EBT 3,027   (584)   - (6)   (361)   2,076
EBT as a % of revenues 29% N/M N/M N/M N/M 20%
Net income (loss) 2,187   (455)   118   (6)   (252)   1,592
Diluted EPS $1.31 ($0.27) $0.07 $  - ($0.15) $0.95
Diluted shares used 1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673   1,673

N/M - Not Meaningful
Sums may not equal totals due to rounding.

(2)   Certain share-based compensation is included in operating expenses as part of employee-related costs but is not
allocated to the Company’s segments as such costs are not considered relevant by management in evaluating segment
performance.
(3)   During the first  and second quarters of fiscal 2010, the Company recorded $32 million and $33 million in state tax

[…]

expense, or $0.02 diluted loss per share for each quarter, that arises because deferred revenue related to the license and
settlement agreements with Nokia is taxable in fiscal 2010 but the resulting deferred tax asset will reverse in future years
when the Company’s state tax rate will be lower.

(4)   At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, equals the annual tax
provisions for each column computed in accordance with GAAP.  In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating
segment is computed by subtracting the pro forma tax provision, the tax items column and the tax provision related to share-

(1)   Fiscal 2009 results included a $783 million charge related to a lit igation settlement and patent agreement with
Broadcom Corporation, including $748 million recorded in the second quarter of fiscal 2009 and $35 million recorded in the
fourth quarter of 2009.  The fourth quarter of fiscal 2009 results also included a $230 million charge related to a fine that
had been announced by the Korea Fair Trade Commission.

30

Pro Forma Cash Flow

Share-Based Tax In-Process
Pro Forma Compensation Items R&D QSI GAAP

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   908  $   (18)  (a)  $   -   $   -   $   (97)  $   793
Less:  capital expenditures   (85)   -   -   -   (23)   (108)
Free cash flow  $   823  $   (18)  $   -   $   -   $   (120)  $   685

Share-Based Tax In-Process
Pro Forma Compensation Items R&D QSI GAAP

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $   1,359  $   (16)  (a)  $   -   $   -   $   (80)  $   1,263
Less:  capital expenditures   (206)   -   -   -   (28)   (234)

Free cash flow  $   1,153  $   (16)  $   -   $   -   $   (108)  $   1,029

(a) Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Three Months Ended March 28, 2010

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 29, 2009

(In millions)

31

EBITDA

March 29, March 28,
2009 2010

Net (loss) income (289)$   774$
Plus:  Income tax expense 188   191
Plus:  Depreciation and amortization 154   167
Less:  Interest income, net (117)   (122)
EBITDA (64)$   1,010$

EBITDA is defined as Earnings (Loss) Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

Qualcomm Incorporated
Reconciliation of EBITDA to Net Income (Loss)

32

Pro Forma Combined SG&A and R&D
Expenses

Pro Forma (1)
Share-Based

Compensation
In-Process

R&D QSI GAAP

Research and development 547$   75$   3$   23$   648$
Selling, general and administrative 305   69   -   56   430
  Total combined R&D and SG&A expenses 852$   144$   3$   79$   1,078$

Combined R&D and SG&A change compared to prior quarter 10% 11%
Prior Guidance (2) 8% 9%

Pro Forma (1)
Share-Based

Compensation
In-Process

R&D QSI GAAP

Research and development 503$   72$   -$   21$   596$
Selling, general and administrative 272   68   -   39   379
  Total combined R&D and SG&A expenses 775$   140$   -$   60$   975$

(2) Guidance as of January 27, 2010.

Reconciliation of Pro Forma to GAAP
Combined R&D and SG&A expenses

($ in millions)

Three Months Ended March 28, 2010

Three Months Ended December 27, 2009

(1) Pro forma results exclude certain share-based compensation, certain tax items that are not related to the current year, acquired in-process R&D and the
QSI segment.

33

Business Outlook
AS OF APRIL 21, 2010
THIRD FISCAL QUARTER

Q3 FY09 Current Guidance
Results Q3 FY10 Estimates

Pro Forma
Revenues $2.74B $2.50B - $2.70B

Year-over-year change decrease 2% - 9%
Diluted earnings per share (EPS) $0.54 $0.51 - $0.55